
ATTACHMENT .1

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PERFORMA _ I
To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Websitq in Respect of All

l'ublic Contracts of Works. Services & Goods Worth Rs.50
Millions or More

Namc olthc Organization / Dcptt.

Federal / Provincial Cort.

f itle ofcontract

Tender Number

Brief description of contract

Tender value

Engineer's Estimate
(for Civil works only)

Estimated completion period

wlether the procureme was included in an-

nual procurement plant

Advertisement
i). PPRA Web Site

(Federal Agencies)
(ifyes date & PPRS's tender #)

ii) New Papers
(if yes give names of newspaper and
Dates)

'Iender opened on (date & time)

Nature ofpuchase
(Local / International)
Extension in due date
(if any)

Number oftender documents sold
(attach list ofbuyers)

National Security Printing Company (P\,,t.) Ltd

Federal / Ministry ofFinance

Supply

FN/FB-270

('OVhR M ATERI AL FOR PASSPORT
BOOKLETS

Rs. 1,000 + GST

08- 10 u'eeks

Yes
TS499905E dated 05.01.2023

The News 06.01.2023
Nawa-e-Waqt 06.01.2023

0'7.02.2023 at 10r30 A.Nl

International

N/A

05 (Five)

3 05( sllo>t 0



Whether qualification criteria was included in
bidding / tender in documents
(ifyes enclose a copy)

Whether bid evaluation criteria was included in
bidding / tender in documents
(ifyes enclose a copy)

Which method of procurement was used
(tick one)

a). Single Stage one envelope procedure

b). Singe Stage - Two errvelopes procedure

c). Two Stage bidding procedure

d). Two stage - Two envelopes Procedure

Please specily if afly other m€thod of procure-
ment was adopted with brief reasons (i-e-

Emergency, direct coffacting, negotiated ten-
dering etc.)

Who is the apFoving authority

Whether approval of compdent authority $'as
obtained for using a method other than open
competitive binding.

Numbering of bids received

whether the successful bidder was lowest bid-
der
(Yes / No)

> \\lEther Integrity Pact was signed

N/A

rrnJl,: \trE< - luo envelopcs proccdurc

N/A

Purchase Committee

N/A

Three

N/A



ATTACHMf,NT. II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY PPRA

CONTRACT AWARD PERFORMA _ II

To Be Filled and I Inloaded on PPRA Website in Resnect of All
Public Contracts of Works- Services & Goods Worth Rs.50

Nlillions or Morc

Number of bidders present at the time
ofopening ofbids

Three Biddcrs

\o

Name and address of the successful
bidder

NVs. GUARRO CASAS S.A

CAN CUARRO, SN 08790 GELIDA
BARCELONA
!! !N

Ranking of successful bidder
evaluation report
(i.e. l$, 2 , 3d Evaluated Bid)

Most advanlageous & technical compl;ant
bidder

To complete the assignment of E-Passport
Booklets

No

17.04.202i

EURO 664,240 (FOB)

> Need anal)sis
(why the procurement was necessary?)

> In case exlension was made in response

time, what were the reasons?
( briefly describe)

,> Whether names ofthe bidders and their
prices where read out at the time of
opening ofbids
(yes / No)

Whether copy of evaluation report
given total bidders
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation
report)

Any complaints received
(ifyes result thereo0

Any deviation from specifications
given in the tender notice / documents

No

> Date ofcontract made

> (lonffacr award prioe



,

(lfyes give details)

Any deviation fiom qualifications
given in the Tender Notice /
Documents
(lfyes give details)

Deviation flom qualifi cation criteria
(lfles give details)

Special conditions, if any
(give brief description)

No

No


